
Austin Peay (9-5,3-0 ASUN) -vs- FGCU (7-9,1-2 ASUN)
01/08/26 at Alico Arena, Fort Myers, FL

 
 

 
 
Austin Peay 82

FGCU 71

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,762
Site: Alico Arena, Fort Myers, FL
Referees: Julian Legido, Marcus Gossard, Shane Land

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Austin Peay 42 40 82
FGCU 33 38 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Collins,Zyree * 39 7-14 3-6 8-11 3-3 6 4 4 4 0 3 25
00 McCubbin,Tate * 34 5-16 4-11 1-2 1-6 7 2 1 1 0 3 15
32 Parker,Collin * 36 4-10 3-6 0-0 2-2 4 0 4 1 0 1 11
05 Marshall,Rashaud * 35 3-3 0-0 3-6 2-5 7 4 2 2 1 2 9
03 Enright,Matt * 10 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 Brookshire,Anton 22 2-5 2-4 6-6 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 12
23 Robinson,Ja'Corey 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 4 0 1 1 4
07 Morisch,Creighton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-57 14-31 18-25 11-23 34 14 18 10 2 10 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 9-19   47.37 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 10-26   38.46 % 5-12   41.67 % 15-19   78.95 %
Total 25-57   43.9 % 14-31   45.2 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Konieczny,J.R. * 37 7-14 2-7 4-6 4-4 8 3 1 1 0 1 20
07 Ellerbee,Jordan * 31 6-12 2-6 2-2 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 1 16
15 Duax,Michael * 26 5-7 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 2 1 0 12
32 Malone,Isaiah * 30 2-6 1-1 2-2 2-5 7 2 1 3 2 1 7
01 Barno,Rahmir * 34 1-4 0-0 1-4 0-6 6 3 6 3 0 3 3
02 Williams,Darren 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
06 Stewart,Rory 18 2-6 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
21 Guillouette,Tristen 6 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 Reddick,Jack 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
04 McCarthy,Matthew 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-56 8-24 11-17 9-25 34 17 17 15 3 6 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 3-11   27.27 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 12-26   46.15 % 5-13   38.46 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 26-56   46.4 % 8-24   33.3 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Austin Peay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FGCU
19:46 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MCCUBBIN,TATE --
MISS 3PTR by ENRIGHT,MATT 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KONIECZNY,J.R.
19:04 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DUAX,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,COLLIN 18:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNO,RAHMIR
18:40 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DUAX,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KONIECZNY,J.R.
MISS LAYUP by ENRIGHT,MATT(in the paint) 18:22

18:22 BLOCK  by MALONE,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by DUAX,MICHAEL

17:53 MISS JUMPER by BARNO,RAHMIR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM
17:40 FOUL  by ELLERBEE,JORDAN

MISS FT by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 17:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 17:40 1-4 H 3

17:30 MISS 3PTR by KONIECZNY,J.R.
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RASHAUD --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ZYREE 17:21

17:21 STEAL  by BARNO,RAHMIR
17:15 MISS LAYUP by DUAX,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RASHAUD --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCUBBIN,TATE(fastbreak) 17:07 4-4
ASSIST  by PARKER,COLLIN --

16:55 MISS 3PTR by KONIECZNY,J.R.
REBOUND DEF by ENRIGHT,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by MCCUBBIN,TATE 16:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ISAIAH
16:32 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KONIECZNY,J.R.

-- ASSIST  by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by MCCUBBIN,TATE 16:15
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,ZYREE --
GOOD 3PTR by ENRIGHT,MATT 16:09 7-7
ASSIST  by COLLINS,ZYREE --

15:52 TURNOVER  by MALONE,ISAIAH
STEAL  by MCCUBBIN,TATE 15:52
TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 15:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41

15:41 SUB OUT by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
15:41 SUB OUT by DUAX,MICHAEL
15:41 SUB OUT by MALONE,ISAIAH
15:41 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARREN
15:41 SUB IN by STEWART,RORY
15:41 SUB IN by GUILLOUETTE,TRISTEN
15:25 7-9 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,RORY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARREN
MISS 3PTR by MCCUBBIN,TATE 15:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCCUBBIN,TATE 14:54
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,ZYREE --
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,COLLIN 14:42 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by MARSHALL,RASHAUD --

14:16 MISS LAYUP by GUILLOUETTE,TRISTEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RASHAUD --



GOOD 3PTR by ENRIGHT,MATT(fastbreak) 14:08 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by PARKER,COLLIN --

13:43 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,RORY
REBOUND DEF by ENRIGHT,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,COLLIN 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNO,RAHMIR
13:25 13-11 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GUILLOUETTE,TRISTEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNO,RAHMIR
FOUL  by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 13:25

13:25 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARREN
13:25 SUB IN by ELLERBEE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by ENRIGHT,MATT 13:25
SUB IN by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 13:25
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 13:25
SUB IN by MORISCH,CREIGHTON 13:25

13:25 MISS FT by GUILLOUETTE,TRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by MCCUBBIN,TATE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCUBBIN,TATE(in the paint) 13:07 15-11 V 4
FOUL  by MCCUBBIN,TATE 12:47

12:47 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
12:47 SUB OUT by BARNO,RAHMIR
12:47 SUB OUT by GUILLOUETTE,TRISTEN
12:47 SUB IN by REDDICK,JACK
12:47 SUB IN by MALONE,ISAIAH
12:47 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
12:36 FOUL  by REDDICK,JACK

GOOD FT by COLLINS,ZYREE 12:36 16-13 V 3
MISS FT by COLLINS,ZYREE 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,JACK
12:34 SUB OUT by STEWART,RORY
12:34 SUB IN by DUAX,MICHAEL
12:22 16-15 V 1 GOOD DUNK by DUAX,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MALONE,ISAIAH
TURNOVER  by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 12:12

12:12 STEAL  by ELLERBEE,JORDAN

12:07 16-17 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by ELLERBEE,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,ZYREE 11:50
-- REBOUND DEF by KONIECZNY,J.R.

11:37 16-19 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DUAX,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,JACK

MISS JUMPER by MCCUBBIN,TATE(in the paint) 11:19
REBOUND OFF by MCCUBBIN,TATE --
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,COLLIN(in the paint) 11:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KONIECZNY,J.R.
10:37 TURNOVER  by REDDICK,JACK

STEAL  by MCCUBBIN,TATE 10:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:37

10:37 SUB OUT by REDDICK,JACK
10:37 SUB OUT by KONIECZNY,J.R.
10:37 SUB IN by BARNO,RAHMIR
10:37 SUB IN by MCCARTHY,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by MORISCH,CREIGHTON 10:37
SUB OUT by PARKER,COLLIN 10:37
SUB IN by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 10:37
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JA'COREY 10:37
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,RASHAUD(in the paint) 10:18 18-19 H 1
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JA'COREY --

10:18 FOUL  by DUAX,MICHAEL
MISS FT by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 10:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DUAX,MICHAEL
10:04 18-21 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ELLERBEE,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ZYREE(in the paint) 09:55 20-21 H 1



09:35 TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,JA'COREY(in the paint) 09:18

09:18 BLOCK  by DUAX,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLERBEE,JORDAN

09:12 MISS LAYUP by ELLERBEE,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ROBINSON,JA'COREY 09:12
REBOUND DEF by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON --
MISS JUMPER by MCCUBBIN,TATE 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,MATTHEW
08:49 SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,MATTHEW
08:49 SUB OUT by DUAX,MICHAEL
08:49 SUB IN by STEWART,RORY
08:49 SUB IN by KONIECZNY,J.R.
08:18 MISS DUNK by MALONE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 08:18
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JA'COREY --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCUBBIN,TATE 08:10 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON --

07:56 MISS JUMPER by KONIECZNY,J.R.(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RASHAUD --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ZYREE 07:35

07:35 STEAL  by BARNO,RAHMIR
07:30 23-24 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,RORY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BARNO,RAHMIR
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,ZYREE 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ISAIAH
06:48 TURNOVER  by BARNO,RAHMIR

STEAL  by COLLINS,ZYREE 06:48
06:46 FOUL  by BARNO,RAHMIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:43
06:43 SUB OUT by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
06:43 SUB OUT by MALONE,ISAIAH
06:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARREN
06:43 SUB IN by GUILLOUETTE,TRISTEN

SUB OUT by MCCUBBIN,TATE 06:43
SUB IN by PARKER,COLLIN 06:43
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JA'COREY(in the paint) 06:21 25-24 V 1

06:00 MISS 3PTR by KONIECZNY,J.R.
-- REBOUND OFF by STEWART,RORY

05:50 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,RORY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:47 SUB OUT by STEWART,RORY
05:47 SUB IN by DUAX,MICHAEL

GOOD DUNK by MARSHALL,RASHAUD(in the paint) 05:35 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by COLLINS,ZYREE --

05:15 MISS JUMPER by BARNO,RAHMIR
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RASHAUD --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,COLLIN 05:05

05:05 STEAL  by KONIECZNY,J.R.
05:00 TURNOVER  by DUAX,MICHAEL

STEAL  by ROBINSON,JA'COREY 05:00
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 04:45 30-24 V 6
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JA'COREY --

04:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:43 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARREN
04:43 SUB OUT by GUILLOUETTE,TRISTEN
04:43 SUB IN by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
04:43 SUB IN by MALONE,ISAIAH
04:16 MISS 3PTR by KONIECZNY,J.R.

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,COLLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,ZYREE(fastbreak) 04:09 33-24 V 9
ASSIST  by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON --



03:54 33-26 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,ZYREE 03:38 36-26 V 10
ASSIST  by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON --

03:09 MISS 3PTR by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DUAX,MICHAEL

03:05 FOUL  by DUAX,MICHAEL
03:05 TURNOVER  by DUAX,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:05
03:05 SUB OUT by BARNO,RAHMIR
03:05 SUB OUT by DUAX,MICHAEL
03:05 SUB IN by REDDICK,JACK
03:05 SUB IN by STEWART,RORY

FOUL  by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 02:54
TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 02:54

02:35 TURNOVER  by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ISAIAH
01:58 36-28 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by KONIECZNY,J.R.(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ZYREE 01:38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:38
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 01:38
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JA'COREY 01:38
SUB IN by ENRIGHT,MATT 01:38
SUB IN by MORISCH,CREIGHTON 01:38

01:23 MISS 3PTR by REDDICK,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by KONIECZNY,J.R.

01:17 36-30 V 6 GOOD DUNK by KONIECZNY,J.R.(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ENRIGHT,MATT 01:02
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,ZYREE --
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,COLLIN 00:57 39-30 V 9
ASSIST  by COLLINS,ZYREE --

00:39 39-33 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ZYREE(in the paint) 00:22 41-33 V 8
00:22 FOUL  by REDDICK,JACK
00:22 SUB OUT by REDDICK,JACK
00:22 SUB IN by BARNO,RAHMIR

SUB OUT by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 00:22
SUB IN by MCCUBBIN,TATE 00:22
GOOD FT by COLLINS,ZYREE 00:22 42-33 V 9
SUB OUT by COLLINS,ZYREE 00:22
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JA'COREY 00:22

00:03 TURNOVER  by MALONE,ISAIAH
STEAL  by PARKER,COLLIN 00:03

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Austin Peay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FGCU
20:00 SUB OUT by STEWART,RORY
20:00 SUB IN by DUAX,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by MORISCH,CREIGHTON 20:00
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JA'COREY 20:00
SUB IN by COLLINS,ZYREE 20:00
SUB IN by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 20:00

19:51 42-36 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by BARNO,RAHMIR

19:34 FOUL  by BARNO,RAHMIR
GOOD FT by COLLINS,ZYREE 19:34 43-36 V 7
MISS FT by COLLINS,ZYREE 19:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KONIECZNY,J.R.
19:22 MISS 3PTR by DUAX,MICHAEL



-- REBOUND OFF by KONIECZNY,J.R.
19:16 43-38 V 5 GOOD TIPIN by KONIECZNY,J.R.(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ENRIGHT,MATT 19:05
SUB IN by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 19:05
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,COLLIN 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNO,RAHMIR
FOUL  by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 18:42

18:42 43-39 V 4 GOOD FT by MALONE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
18:42 43-40 V 3 GOOD FT by MALONE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,ZYREE 18:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLERBEE,JORDAN

18:06 43-43 GOOD 3PTR by MALONE,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by ELLERBEE,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ZYREE 17:55
17:55 STEAL  by MALONE,ISAIAH
17:47 MISS 3PTR by ELLERBEE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCUBBIN,TATE --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,COLLIN(in the paint) 17:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ISAIAH
17:02 43-45 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DUAX,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON(fastbreak) 16:54 46-45 V 1
ASSIST  by MARSHALL,RASHAUD --

16:31 46-47 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by BARNO,RAHMIR

MISS 3PTR by MCCUBBIN,TATE 16:16
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,COLLIN --
MISS TIPIN by PARKER,COLLIN(in the paint) 16:12
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,RASHAUD --

16:12 FOUL  by KONIECZNY,J.R.
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:12

16:12 SUB OUT by DUAX,MICHAEL
16:12 SUB OUT by KONIECZNY,J.R.
16:12 SUB OUT by MALONE,ISAIAH
16:12 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARREN
16:12 SUB IN by STEWART,RORY
16:12 SUB IN by GUILLOUETTE,TRISTEN

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 16:12 47-47
MISS FT by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARREN
15:59 MISS JUMPER by GUILLOUETTE,TRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ZYREE --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by GUILLOUETTE,TRISTEN
15:41 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DARREN

STEAL  by MCCUBBIN,TATE 15:41
15:39 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARREN

MISS FT by COLLINS,ZYREE(fastbreak) 15:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

15:39 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARREN
15:39 SUB IN by KONIECZNY,J.R.

GOOD FT by COLLINS,ZYREE(fastbreak) 15:39 48-47 V 1
FOUL  by COLLINS,ZYREE 15:26

15:24 TURNOVER  by KONIECZNY,J.R.
STEAL  by COLLINS,ZYREE 15:24
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ZYREE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:19 50-47 V 3

15:03 TURNOVER  by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
STEAL  by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 15:03

15:03 SUB OUT by GUILLOUETTE,TRISTEN
15:03 SUB IN by MALONE,ISAIAH
14:34 FOUL  by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
14:34 SUB OUT by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
14:34 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARREN



TURNOVER  by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 14:29
14:29 STEAL  by BARNO,RAHMIR

FOUL  by COLLINS,ZYREE 14:29
14:12 50-50 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARREN

-- ASSIST  by BARNO,RAHMIR
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,ZYREE 13:45 52-50 V 2

13:22 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,COLLIN --
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,ZYREE(in the paint) 13:10

13:10 BLOCK  by MALONE,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,RASHAUD --

13:04 FOUL  by KONIECZNY,J.R.
MISS FT by MCCUBBIN,TATE 13:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:04 SUB OUT by STEWART,RORY
13:04 SUB IN by DUAX,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by COLLINS,ZYREE 13:04
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JA'COREY 13:04
GOOD FT by MCCUBBIN,TATE 13:04 53-50 V 3

12:50 53-52 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BARNO,RAHMIR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCCUBBIN,TATE(in the paint) 12:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:07 TURNOVER  by MALONE,ISAIAH

STEAL  by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 12:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54

11:54 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARREN
11:54 SUB IN by ELLERBEE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 11:54
SUB IN by COLLINS,ZYREE 11:54
MISS LAYUP by MCCUBBIN,TATE(in the paint) 11:39
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,COLLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,RASHAUD(in the paint) 11:27 55-52 V 3
ASSIST  by PARKER,COLLIN --

11:27 FOUL  by MALONE,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 11:27 56-52 V 4

11:07 56-54 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KONIECZNY,J.R.
-- ASSIST  by ELLERBEE,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,ZYREE(in the paint) 10:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNO,RAHMIR

10:23 MISS JUMPER by ELLERBEE,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by ROBINSON,JA'COREY 10:23
10:15 56-57 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KONIECZNY,J.R.

-- ASSIST  by DUAX,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,COLLIN 10:05 59-57 V 2
ASSIST  by MCCUBBIN,TATE --

09:46 TURNOVER  by BARNO,RAHMIR
STEAL  by COLLINS,ZYREE 09:46

09:44 FOUL  by MALONE,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by COLLINS,ZYREE(fastbreak) 09:44 60-57 V 3

09:44 SUB OUT by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
09:44 SUB OUT by MALONE,ISAIAH
09:44 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARREN
09:44 SUB IN by STEWART,RORY

GOOD FT by COLLINS,ZYREE(fastbreak) 09:44 61-57 V 4
09:32 61-60 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARREN

-- ASSIST  by STEWART,RORY
MISS 3PTR by MCCUBBIN,TATE 09:19
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JA'COREY --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JA'COREY(in the paint) 09:15 63-60 V 3
FOUL  by ROBINSON,JA'COREY 09:01

09:01 63-61 V 2 GOOD FT by DUAX,MICHAEL



09:01 63-62 V 1 GOOD FT by DUAX,MICHAEL
09:01 SUB OUT by BARNO,RAHMIR
09:01 SUB IN by MCCARTHY,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,ZYREE 08:37 66-62 V 4
ASSIST  by PARKER,COLLIN --

08:19 66-64 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KONIECZNY,J.R.
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,ZYREE(in the paint) 08:07
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JA'COREY --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCUBBIN,TATE 08:01 69-64 V 5
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JA'COREY --
FOUL  by COLLINS,ZYREE 07:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42

07:42 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARREN
07:42 SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,MATTHEW
07:42 SUB IN by BARNO,RAHMIR
07:42 SUB IN by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
07:27 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,RORY

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ZYREE --
07:22 SUB OUT by STEWART,RORY
07:22 SUB IN by MALONE,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by MCCUBBIN,TATE 07:06 72-64 V 8
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JA'COREY --
FOUL  by MCCUBBIN,TATE 06:38

06:38 72-65 V 7 GOOD FT by KONIECZNY,J.R.
06:38 72-66 V 6 GOOD FT by KONIECZNY,J.R.
06:20 FOUL  by DUAX,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by COLLINS,ZYREE 06:20 73-66 V 7
06:20 SUB OUT by DUAX,MICHAEL
06:20 SUB IN by STEWART,RORY

GOOD FT by COLLINS,ZYREE 06:20 74-66 V 8
FOUL  by ROBINSON,JA'COREY 06:04

06:04 MISS FT by BARNO,RAHMIR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:04 74-67 V 7 GOOD FT by BARNO,RAHMIR
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,ZYREE 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNO,RAHMIR
05:20 MISS LAYUP by BARNO,RAHMIR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ISAIAH
05:14 MISS TIPIN by MALONE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JA'COREY --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,COLLIN(in the paint) 04:55 76-67 V 9
ASSIST  by COLLINS,ZYREE --

04:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by MALONE,ISAIAH
04:46 SUB IN by DUAX,MICHAEL
04:37 MISS 3PTR by KONIECZNY,J.R.

-- REBOUND OFF by KONIECZNY,J.R.
FOUL  by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 04:21

04:21 76-68 V 8 GOOD FT by KONIECZNY,J.R.
04:21 MISS FT by KONIECZNY,J.R.

-- REBOUND OFF by KONIECZNY,J.R.
04:00 MISS JUMPER by KONIECZNY,J.R.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ZYREE --
TURNOVER  by MCCUBBIN,TATE 03:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34

03:15 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,RORY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:13 SUB OUT by STEWART,RORY
03:13 SUB IN by MALONE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JA'COREY(in the paint) 02:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ISAIAH



02:31 TURNOVER  by BARNO,RAHMIR
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JA'COREY 02:31
SUB IN by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 02:31
MISS 3PTR by MCCUBBIN,TATE 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNO,RAHMIR
01:50 MISS 3PTR by ELLERBEE,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ISAIAH
01:45 MISS DUNK by MALONE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCUBBIN,TATE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:39
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 01:39
SUB IN by ENRIGHT,MATT 01:39
MISS LAYUP by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON(in the paint) 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:17 SUB OUT by DUAX,MICHAEL
01:17 SUB IN by STEWART,RORY

SUB OUT by ENRIGHT,MATT 01:17
SUB OUT by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 01:17
SUB IN by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 01:17
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JA'COREY 01:17
FOUL  by COLLINS,ZYREE 01:08

01:08 MISS FT by BARNO,RAHMIR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:08 SUB OUT by STEWART,RORY
01:08 SUB IN by DUAX,MICHAEL
01:08 MISS FT by BARNO,RAHMIR

REBOUND DEF by MCCUBBIN,TATE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:49
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 00:49
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JA'COREY 00:49
SUB IN by ENRIGHT,MATT 00:49
SUB IN by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 00:49

00:47 FOUL  by BARNO,RAHMIR
00:47 SUB OUT by DUAX,MICHAEL
00:47 SUB IN by STEWART,RORY

SUB OUT by ENRIGHT,MATT 00:47
SUB IN by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 00:47
GOOD FT by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 00:47 77-68 V 9
GOOD FT by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON 00:47 78-68 V 10

00:35 MISS 3PTR by ELLERBEE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by MCCUBBIN,TATE --

00:30 FOUL  by STEWART,RORY
GOOD FT by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON(fastbreak) 00:30 79-68 V 11
GOOD FT by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON(fastbreak) 00:30 80-68 V 12
FOUL  by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 00:23

00:23 MISS FT by KONIECZNY,J.R.(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:23 80-69 V 11 GOOD FT by KONIECZNY,J.R.(fastbreak)
00:23 SUB OUT by STEWART,RORY
00:23 SUB IN by DUAX,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RASHAUD 00:23
SUB IN by ENRIGHT,MATT 00:23

00:22 FOUL  by KONIECZNY,J.R.
GOOD FT by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON(fastbreak) 00:22 81-69 V 12
GOOD FT by BROOKSHIRE,ANTON(fastbreak) 00:22 82-69 V 13

00:12 82-71 V 11 GOOD DUNK by MALONE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARNO,RAHMIR

00:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:12 SUB OUT by KONIECZNY,J.R.
00:12 SUB IN by MCCARTHY,MATTHEW


